PV1645CD2
Bypass Solar Diodes
.188(4.83)
Ordering Information
Part Number Remark
PV1645CD2 G l
.416(10.69)
1 2
3
.376(9.65)
.619(15.88)
.569(14.60)
.170(4.37) .054(1.40)
.044(1.14)
.360(9.25)
.321(8.25)
IF
VRRM
PV1645CD2-H Halogen Free
PV1645CD2-Q Automotive
PRIMARY CHARACTERISTICS
16A
45V
D2PAK
PV1645CD2 General
.044(1.14)
.019(0.51)
.024(0.64)
.011(0.30).360(2.79)
.085(2.10)
MAX0.005(1.3)
IFSM
VF
TJ max
‧Guardring for overvoltage protection ‧Cases: D2PAK
‧Very small conduction losses ‧Case Material: Molded Plastic. UL Flammability
L f d lt d Cl ifi ti R ti 94V 0
Mechanical DateFeatures
150A
0.65V
150°C
D2PAK
Dimensions in inches and (millimeters)
‧Low forward voltage drop    Classification Rating 94V-0
‧Component in accordance to RoHS 2002/95/EC ‧Terminals: Lead free Plating (Tin Finish)
‧AEC-Q101 qualified     Solderable per MIL-STD-202, Method 208
  ‧Polarity: Cathode Band
‧Weight: 1.43 grams (approximate)
SYMBOL UNIT
MAXIMUM RATINGS (TA=25°C unless otherwise noted)
PARAMETER PV1645CD2SYMBOL UNIT
VRRM V
VRMS V
VDC V
IF A